

13.04.2026
Item No.23 (DL)
Court No.06
AJ.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

C.O. 1210 of 2026

Nilima Bachar & Anr.

-Vs-

Aadhar Housing Finance Limited

Mr. Dipankar Saha,
Mr. Dipranjan Mukhopadhyay,
Ms. Ahana Biswas.

.....for the petitioners.

The petitioners shall serve a copy of the revisional application along with notice on the opposite party intimating the opposite party that the matter shall be taken up next on April 17, 2026.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)